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2021 VIRTUAL COUNTY RALLY RESULTS

Section 1
NORTHERN AREA’S GOT TALENT (NA) 1/1
1st | Jessica Bamforth White and Georgie Bamforth White | Holme Valley
CUBE EXHIBIT (NA) 2/3

1st Worth Valley — Team 1 Worth Valley
Beth Cook and Joe Holmes

2nd Worth Valley — Team 2 Worth Valley
Rebecca Goulding and Lucy Goulding

JUNIOR BEEF JUDGING (NA)

6/6

INTER BEEF JUDGING (NA) 2/2

SENIOR BEEF JUDGING (NA) 4/5

qst

2nd

3rd
Ath
5th
6th

Isabelle Bush

Jessica Bamforth
White

William Rawson
Will Jarvis
Samuel Egan
Aaron Shackleton

Farnley Estate
Holme Valley

Holme Valley
Boroughbridge
Worth Valley
Worth Valley

1st Anna Elgie Boroughbridge

2nd Kate Green Worth Valley

1st Laura Terry Winksley Cum
Grantley
2nd Abigail Pell Worth Valley

3rd Christine Pratt

4th Kelly Maltby Gisburn

JUNIOR DAIRY JUDGING (NA) 8/9

INTER DAIRY JUDGING (NA) 1/2

SENIOR DAIRY JUDGING (NA) 7/7

qst

2nd
3rd
Ath

5th
6th
7th
8th

Thomas Herd

Lucy Goulding
Rebecca Goulding
Katie Herd

Henrietta Jarvis
Matthew Rawson
Lily Hughes
Florence Jarvis

Upper
Wharfedale
Worth Valley
Worth Valley
Upper
Wharfedale
Boroughbridge
Holme Valley
Farnley Estate
Boroughbridge

1st Molly Ayrton Silsden with
Skipton

1st Rosie Throup

2nd Isabelle Bush Farnley Estate

3rd Thomas Saxby Silsden with Skipton

4th Laura Terry Winksley Cum
Grantley

5Sth Abigail Pell Worth Valley

6th Anna Booth Rathmell

7th Kelly Maltby Gisburn

JUNIOR BREEDING SHEEP JUDGING (NA) 7/8

INTER BREEDING SHEEP JUDGING (NA) 3/4

SENIOR BREEDING SHEEP JUDGING (NA) 2/2

1st Emma Goulding Farnley Estate 1st Archie Clavin Worth Valley 1st Joe Holmes Worth Valley
2nd Hannah Morris Worth Valley 2nd Amy Snowden Worth Valley 2nd George Gill Boroughbridge
3rd Albert Robertson- ~ Worth Valley 3rd Isabelle Bush Farnley Estate
Brown
4th Georgie Bamforth ~ Holme Valley
White
5th Will Jarvis Boroughbridge
th Henrietta Jarvis Boroughbridge
7th Beth Stephenson Holme Valley
OPEN FASHION (NA) 1/1 MALE FLORAL ART (NA) 2/2 FEMALE FLORAL ART (NA) 5/6
1st Neve Garbutt Worth Valley 1st Chris Penny Worth Valley 1st Amy Snowden Worth Valley
2nd Joshua Hudson Worth Valley 2nd Esme Garbutt Worth Valley
3rd Hannah Bamforth  Holme Valley
4th Jessica Bamforth Holme Valley
White
5th Molly Ayrton Silsden with Skipton
MYSTERY JUDGING (NA) 5/9 MALE 2 PINTS OF MILK (NA) 3/6 FEMALE 2 PINTS OF MILK (NA) 1/3
1st Lucy Goulding Worth Valley 1st Matthew Rawson Holme Valley 1st Laura Terry Winksley Cum
Grantley
2nd Will Jarvis Boroughbridge 2nd Will Jarvis Boroughbridge
3rd Felicity Brayshaw Farnley Estate 3rd Thomas Edgar Holme Valley
4th Beth Cook Worth Valley
5th Laura Terry Winksley Cum

Grantley

Silsden with Skipton

Silsden with Skipton




JUNIOR METAL WORK (NA)

2/2

BOAT RACE (NA)

1/3

lst
2nd

Bertie Watson
Amy Snowden

Holme Valley
Worth Valley

qst

Thomas Edgar, Matthew Rawson,
William Rawson, Bertie Watson, Giles
Garside and Hannah Bamforth

Holme Valley

5 USES OF RECYCLED PLASTIC (NA) 3/3

JUNIOR DECORATED CUPCAKES (NA) 7/9

INTER DECORATED CAKE (NA) 3/4

1st Samuel Egan Worth Valley 1st Rebecca Goulding  Worth Valley 1st Joe Holmes Worth Valley
2nd Evie Cherryholme  Worth Valley 2nd Florence Jarvis Boroughbridge 2nd Molly Berry Worth Valley
3rd Martha Addy Holme Valley 3rd Annie Roberts Holme Valley 3rd Martha Addy Holme Valley
4th Georgie Bamforth  Holme Valley
White
5th Felicity Brayshaw Farnley Estate
6 Neve Garbutt Worth Valley
7th Bethany Hobson Aire Valley
SENIOR DECORATED DOUGHNUTS (NA) 5/6 JUNIOR WOODWORK (NA) 2/3 OPEN PHOTOGRAPHY (NA) 4/8
1st Anna Booth Rathmell 1st Archie Clavin Worth Valley 1st Laura Terry Winksley Cum
Grantley
2nd Lauren Howe Penistone 2nd Bertie Watson Holme Valley 2nd Laura Terry Winksley Cum
Grantley
3rd Frances Wallbank  Silsden with 3rd Molly Berry Worth Valley
Skipton 4th Abigail Pell Worth Valley
4th Lily Garside Holme Valley
Sth Emma Kettlewell Worth Valley
JELLY IN A GLASS (NA) 7/8 YORKSHIRE YFC RULES BOOKLET COVER 6/8 CHRISTMAS CARD 7/9
1st Lucy Goulding Worth Valley 1st Abigail Pell Worth Valley 1st Abigail Pell Worth Valley
2nd Abigail Pell Worth Valley 2nd Chloe Smith Amotherby 2nd Frances Wallbank  Silsden with Skipton
3rd Molly Ayrton Silsden with 3rd Laura Terry Winksley Cum 3rd Kate Green Worth Valley
Skipton Grantley
4th Martha Addy Holme Valley 4th Georgina Hobson  Aire Valley 4th Georgina Hobson  Aire Valley
5th Georgina Hobson  Aire Valley 5th Kate Green Worth Valley 5th Will Jarvis Boroughbridge
th Bethany Hobson Aire Valley 6th Georgie Bamforth  Holme Valley 6th Jessica Bamforth Holme Valley
White White
7th Ethan Humphrey Aire Valley 7th Martha Addy Holme Valley
CLUB AWARDS 2021
; ; st
YORKSHIRE AGRICULTURAL SOCIETY Club with highest marks overall 1nd Worth Valley 144pts
2 Holme Valley 88pts
ROSEBOWL rd .
3 Boroughbridge 43pts

ESSO PERPETUAL TROPHY

To the winning Club with under 25
members

NOT AWARDED IN 2021

NEU CUP Highest total marks in Junior competitions Worth Valley

SATONA CUP nghest_n.wa rks in Intermediate Worth Valley
competitions

ESSO CUP Highest marks in Senior competitions Worth Valley

BRADLEY CUP Highest marks in Stockjudging Worth Valley
competitions

BATTYE ROSEBOWL Highest marks in Domestic competitions Worth Valley

BIBBY CHALLENGE CUP Highest marks in Non Agricultural and Worth Valley

Non Domestic competitions

BOCM CHALLENGE CUP

Highest marks in Farm Crafts excluding
Stockjudging

NOT AWARDED IN 2021

SIMMONS SHIELD

Highest marks in Novelty competitions

Holme Valley

CHRISTINE HOUSEMAN MEMORIAL
TROPHY

Highest marks in Floral Art

NOT AWARDED IN 2021

LEEDS TROPHY

Winning club display

Worth Valley




Winning Ladies Tug of War 1  TO BE HELD LATER IN THE YEAR
THE PEARSON TROPHY 2nd
3rd
Winning Men’s Tug of War 1t  TO BE HELD LATER IN THE YEAR
THE JOHN WARING TROPHY 2nd
3rd
District with the Highest Total Score 1t Craven 209pts
ALFRED O ELMHIRST CUP 2" South West 94pts
3@  Harrogate 65pts
Junior Tug of War 1t TO BE HELD LATER IN THE YEAR
CCM TROPHY an
3rd
INDIVIDUAL AWARDS 2021
FRIESIAN CATTLE Senior Dairy Judging Rosie Throup Silsden with Skipton
WHARFEDALE FARMERS CATTLE Intermediate Dairy Judging Molly Ayrton Silsden with Skipton
GUERNSEY CATTLE Junior Dairy Judging Thomas Herd Upper Wharfedale
MICHAEL HALL SHIELD Senior Beef Judging Laura Terry Winksley Cum Grantley
FARMERS GUARDIAN BULLOCK Intermediate Beef Judging Anna Elgie Boroughbridge
BARCLAYS BANK TROPHY Junior Beef Judging Isabelle Bush Farnley Estate
EMMERDALE FARM TROPHY Senior Breeding Ewe Judging Joe Holmes Worth Valley
FEIZOR TROPHY Intermediate Breeding Ewe Judging Archie Clavin Worth Valley
NEWBRIDGE FARM TROPHY Junior Breeding Ewe Judging Emma Goulding Farnley Estate

LEEDS TROPHY

Senior Fat Lamb Judging

WINSKILL COATES TROPHY

Intermediate Fat Lamb Judging

RITA AIREY TROPHY

Junior Fat Lamb Judging

NOT HELD THIS YEAR

BARCLAYS BANK TROPHY Senior Pig Judging

BARCLAYS BANK TROPHY Intermediate Pig Judging NOT HELD THIS YEAR
BARCLAYS BANK TROPHY Junior Pig Judging

THE SALLY MIDDLETON CUP Senior Donkey Judging

THE THURNELL TROPHY Intermediate Donkey Judging NOT HELD THIS YEAR
THE GREEN TROPHY Junior Donkey Judging

SINGER CUP Senior Floral Art

ANNE DUNNETT CUP

Intermediate Floral Art

RACHEL M ROBINSON CUP

Junior Floral Art

NOT HELD THIS YEAR

YORKSHIRE & NORTHERN
WOOLGROWERS

Open Machine Sheep Shearing Class

YORKSHIRE & NORTHERN
WOOLGROWERS

Open Hand Sheep Shearing Class

NOT HELD THIS YEAR

PHILIP HOLDEN CUP

Junior Machine Sheep Shearing

PHILIP HOLDEN CUP

Junior Hand Sheep Shearing

MARY HORNER TROPHY

Ladies Machine Sheep Shearing

NOT HELD THIS YEAR

RIPON LANDROVER

Landrover Handling

NOT HELD THIS YEAR

RIPON FARM SERVICES TRACTOR

Tractor Handling

NOT HELD THIS YEAR

COOKERY TEAM TROPHY

Team Cookery

NOT HELD THIS YEAR

PRESIDENTS CHOICE AWARD
CERTIFICATE

Best exhibit in Section 3

Cupcakes)

Rebecca Goulding
(for Junior Decorated

Worth Valley

OVERALL CLUB SCORES FOR 2021

1t Worth Valley
2nd Holme Valley

3 Boroughbridge

144

88

43




FOR COMPARISON - OVERALL CLUB SCORES FOR 2019

County Rally was not held in 2020 due to Covid19 Pandemic

1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th
7th
8th
gth
loth
11th
12th

Farnley Estate

Silsden with Skipton
Wensleydale
Penistone

Catterick

Reeth

Tadcaster & Wetherby
Holme Valley
Winksley Cum Grantley
Boroughbridge
Northallerton
Lothersdale

243
155
140
135
121
118
116
114
107
102
92

91

13t
14t
15th
1 Gth
1 Gth
18th
1 gth
19th
21st
2 znd
23
24t

Felliscliffe

Worth Valley
Cawthorne

Great Smeaton
Aire Valley
Easingwold
Burton in Lonsdale
Calderdale

Thirsk

Masham

Upper Wharfedale
Knaresborough

79
73
61
58
51
48
42
31
30
28
24
19

=25t
=25t
27t
=28t
=28t
30th
31
32nd
33
34th
=3 gth
=3 gth

Kirkbymoorside
Rathmell
Loftus
Gisburn
Nidderdale
Selby
Coniston Cold
Ingleby Cross
Snainton
Rillington
Amotherby
Helmsley




Thank you to
all the Judges, Stewards,
Scorer and the
Competition & Skills
Committee
for participating in our
2021 Virtual County Rally
and ensuring our members
were able to demonstrate
their skills during
lockdown restrictions!



We are looking forward to welcoming you to our
2022 County Rally at Thirsk Auction Mart on
Saturday 28" May 2022

Flower Arranging

Public Speaking
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Stockjudging

Winning design created by Abigail Pell, Worth Valley YFC
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Yorkshire Federation of Young Farmers’ Clubs

Great Yorkshire Showground
Railway Road
Harrogate
North Yorkshire
HG2 8NZ

office@yfyfc.org.uk
01423 546170

Registered Charity: 504310

Follow Yorkshire Young Farmers (YFYFC) on:

www.yfyfc.org.uk
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